Regd. No....



পশ্চিমকণ पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

02AC 110877







AFFIDAVIT-CUM-DECLARATION

I,RAJAT GHOSH, S/O LATE DHIREN GHOSH, RESIDING AT 91B,
ASWINI NAGAR COLONY (MINA PARA ROAD), PO- REGENT
PARK, PS- JADAVPUR, KOLKATA-700040, DESIGNATION –
DIRECTOR, AMAR BASA PRIVATE LIMITED, promoter of the proposed project, do hereby solemnly declare, undertake and state as ander:

MALAY SENGUPTA
Notary

Regn. No. 446/19

CMM.S Count/Alipore
18 No. Alipore Judge's Count
Kolkata-700 027

0 8 OCT 2024

AMAR BASA PRIVATE LIMITED

Director

1/2/1 (A) Maringo

- 1. Thatour project AMAR BASA- lissituated at Premises No-49, Bansdroni New Govt. Colony, Ward No-113, Borough No-XI, Kolkata District.
- That Kolkata Municipal Corporation has approved sanction plan for the project "AMAR BASA- I" Building Permit No-2022110412 dated 10.01.2023.
- That the promoter will abide by the provisions contained in Section 17 of Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Act, 2016 read with clause (n) of Section 2 relating to 'Common Area".

Set gup That if any contradiction arises in future the deponent will be responsible

Verification

The contents of my above Affidavit cum Declaration are true and correct and nothing material has been concealed by me there from.

RAJAT GHOST

Deponent

FOR AMAR BASA PRIVATE LIMITED

AMAR BASA PRIVATE LIMITED

-

Solemnly Affirmed & Declared before me on Cldent freation of advocate

Director

(RAJAT GHOSH)
DIRECTOR

I dentified by me.

I blow, Adv.

MALAY SENGUPTA
NOISH

Regn. No. 446/19

Regn. No. 446/19

CMM.S Count/Alipore

18 No Alipore Judge's Count
Kolkata-700 027

Notary
Regn. No.-446/19